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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR JANUARY SEMESTER 2025

Date Day(s) Event

16-12-2024 to Monday to . :

19-12-2024 Thursday Pre-Registration (BS-MS & I-Ph. D. programs)

06-01-2025 Monday First Day of Instructions & Start of Course Registration

13-01-2025 Monday Deadline for Add/Drop of Courses and Freezing

Registration

28-02-2025 Friday Science Day Celebrations
03-03-2025 to Monday to . N

14-03-2025 Friday Mid-Semester Examinations

17-03-2025 Monday Start of Instructions after Mid-Semester Exams

28-03-2025 Friday Institute Foundation Day*

30-04-2025 Wednesday Last Day of Instructions
05-05-2025 to Monday to o

17-05-2025 Saturday End-Semester Examinations

28-05-2025 Wednesday Announcement of Grades

05-06-2025 Thursday Registration Deadline for Repeat Exams
16-06-20251t0 | Monday to Repeat Examinations

21-06-2025 Saturday P

27-06-2025 Friday Announcement of grades after

Repeat Examinations

*Compensatory classes (with Friday schedule) will be held on 291" March 2025, or on any
subsequent Saturdays of the Semester.

e Total number of days of instructions: 68
(Before Mid-Sem Exam: 38; After Mid-Sem Exam: 30)

Beginning of Academic Year 2025-'26: 4" August 2025 (Monday)
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Holidays in January Semester
1 Bihu%il:\agraﬁligl;;arg? l\ﬁﬂﬁ %?r?hday January 147, 2025 Tuesday
2. Republic Day January 26%", 2025 Sunday
3. Id-ul-Fitr March 318!, 2025 Monday
4. Mahavir Jayanti April 10t 2025 Thursday
5. Good Friday April 18t 2025 Friday
6. Buddha Purnima May 12, 2025 Monday
7. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 07, 2025 Saturday
8. Muharram July 06t 2025 Sunday

* The holidays in respect of Id-ul-Fitr and Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) may change, depending
upon the sighting of the moon, and will be notified accordingly.

Deans’ Committee and Academic office

251 November 2024




